INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Steve McAlearney, Director, Port and Marine Services
Karen Olson, Deputy Director, Port and Marine Services

To:

CC: Jessica Durocher, Purchasing
From: Kiya Tabb, Deputy City Clerk@(

Date: June 15, 2023
Subject:  ITB 23-013 Construction Services Contract Key West Historic Seaport

The following bids were opened Wednesday, June 15, 2023 at 3:30 p.m. in response to the above
referenced project.

1. Gulf Atlantic Construction Group MOB/DEMOB: 10%
22860 Blackbeard Lane Superintendent: 57.50/hr.
Cudjoe Key, FL 33042 Foreman: 46.50/hr.

Laborer: 34.50/hr.
Clerical: 22.36/hr.
Electrician: (SUB)
Plumber: (SUB)
HVAC/Mechanical: (SUB)
Roofer: (SUB)
Carpenter: 46.50/hr.
Mason: 46.50/hr.

Materials at Invoice: 15%
Add’l Approved
Subcontractor at

Invoice: 10%

2. Gulfstream Construction MOB/DEMOB: 10%
22972 Overseas Highway Superintendent: 120.00/hr.
Cudjoe Key, FL 33042 Foreman: 85.00/hr.

Laborer: 50.00/hr.

Clerical: 60.00/hr.

Electrician: 120.00/hr.
Plumber: 150.00/hr.
HVAC/Mechanical: 175.00/hr.
Roofer: 120.00/hr.
Carpenter: 100.00/hr.
Mason: 100.00/hr.

Materials at Invoice: 15%
Add’l Approved
Subcontractor at
Invoice: 10%



3. SeaTech Inc.
P.O. Box 420529
Summerland Key, FL 33042

MOB/DEMOB:
Superintendent:
Foreman:

Laborer:

Clerical:
Electrician:
Plumber:
HVAC/Mechanical:
Roofer:

Carpenter:

Mason:

Materials at Invoice:
Add’l Approved
Subcontractor at
Invoice:

10%
75.00/hr.
65.00/hr.
35.00/hr.
35.00/hr.
115.00/hr.
154.00/hr.
182.00/hr.
100.00/hr.
50.00/hr.
50.00/hr.
15%

10%



